

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10547/2007

M/S SHREE JANKI SUGAR MILLS & CO.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avinash Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
for Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners may take appropriate steps so far unserved Respondent No.1 is concerned, before 28th March, 2008. Respondent No.5 has to supply copy of the Counter Affidavit on other Advocates-on-Record.

List the matter on 28th March, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.