

X

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10547/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in WP No. 851/2003 (Old
No. WP No. 13662/2000) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT
NAINITAL)

M/S SHREE JANKI SUGAR MILLS & CO.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. A. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by the learned senior counsel that no rejoinder
affidavit need be filed.

Put up for final disposal two weeks hence.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master