

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10547/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in WP Nos.851/2003 & 13662/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S SHREE JANKI SUGAR MILLS & CO.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report][For final disposal]

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arnish Pandey, Adv. for

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up on 16th March 2009.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master