

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10547/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in WP No. 851/2003  
(Old No 13662/2000) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

M/S SHREE JANKI SUGAR MILLS & CO.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv. for  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter in the week commencing 19th July,  
2010.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master